EZ-track®
Q21 Series Quadrature Output
Manual
Your Global Automation Partner
	 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK   •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	2
  Contents
Chapter 1: Hardware Overview .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
1.1 Dimension Drawing for Q21 Quadrature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   4

voltage is between 13.5 to 30 VDC and the LDT is still inoperative, contact factory.
	 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK   •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	14
3.8 Catalog Numbering System for Quadrature Q21
Part Number Key:  Quadrature Profile Series
A Type
LT Linear Transducer
B Measuring Span
* Length of Measuring Span
C Units of Measurement
E Inches
D Housing Height
Q21 21 mm
Q35 35 mm
A B C D E F G H I J K
LT 40 E - Q21 - DQ R A N N X2 - H11121
F Output Configuration
L 10-30 VDC, Line Driver
R 13.5 - 30 VDC, RS422 Line Driver (TTL Compatible)
E Resolution
DQ Quadrature
H Zero Offset Storage
N Nonvolatile (100,000 storage cycles max)
V Volatile
G Quadrature Cycle Frequency
A 10 kHz F 150 kHz
B 25 kHz G 250 kHz
C 50 kHz H 500 kHz
D 75 kHz I 1000 kHz
E 100 kHz
I Input Type
N Sinking (Typically used with Sourcing Outputs)
P Sourcing (Typically used with Sinking Outputs)
T TTL Level
J Number of LED's
X2 2 Diagnostic LED's
K Type of Connection
H11121 12-pin M12 eurofast® Connector
	 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK   •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	 15
3.9 Accessories
Slide Magnet
SM-Q21 [A5600]
Slide Magnet with Slide Adapter
SA-Q21 [A0864]
Floating Magnet
FM-Q21 [A5500]
* Lengh in inches.
Control Arms
CA*E-Q21
Q21 Upside Down Brackets
UB-Q21 (2/bag) [A5500]
Q21 Mounting Brackets
MB-Q21 [A5700]
Rod Ends
RE-Q21 [A0865]
RBVA-M5
Angle Joint for M5 Thread,
Stainless Steel
ABVA-M5
Angle Joint for M5 Thread,
Stainless Steel
	 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK   •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	16
3.10 Specifications for Q21-DQ
General Specifications
Null Zone 3.00”
Dead Zone 2.00”
Extrusion Assembly Anodized Aluminum with gasket seals, IP 67, IP 68 Optional
Connector 12 Pin, 12mm eurofast® Connector
Sensor Length 5” to 180”
Agency Approval CE
Shock & Vibration Random Vibration
Shock
MIL-STD 810E, 10Grms random, 20Hz - 2K Hz
Tested to 40G
Electrical Specifications